

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 776/2023
CrIM No. 1499/2023**

**Khursheed Ahmad Bhat alias Khursheed
Alam Bhat & Ors.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.K. Raina, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
08.09.2023

Petitioners through the medium of this petition filed under Section 482 of the CrPC seek quashment of the charges framed against them in case titled, "NIA Vs. Naveed Ahmed" for commission of offences under Sections 120-B, 121, 121-A & 123 of the RPC.

Issue notice.

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondent No. 1. She seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Notice shall be issued to respondent No. 2, returnable within four weeks, subject to requisite steps within one week.

List again on **29.10.2023**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
08.09.2023
Ram Krishan