

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 776/2023

**Khursheed Ahmad Bhat**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M.K. Raina, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K through National  
Investigation Agency and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

18.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has inadvertently mentioned the Union Territory of J&K through the National Investigation Agency, whereas it should have been the Union of India through the National Investigation Agency, accordingly, the correction to this effect is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to carry out the necessary amendment in the memo of parties before the Registrar Judicial of this Court.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI, has filed objections on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to go through the objections filed. He may do so before the next date of hearing.

List on 28.02.2025.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

18.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS